Submission of online tender last date 21-02-2025 till 3:00 p.m.

SCHEDULE - A
(Enclosure to Tender Notice No. T.P.(2025)-1 dated 03.12.2024)

LIST OF LOTS SHOWING THE TENDU PATTA UNITS, SOCIETIES
AND ESTIMATED COLLECTION OF SEASON 2025

(SECOUND ROUND)

Lot No.

256
260
261
262
264

289B

308
309
314
317
318
320B

326

372
374
423

450
460
471
473
483
484

499

500

District Union

2
Rajnandgaon

Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon

Rajnandgaon

Khairagarh

Kawardha
Kawardha
Kawardha
Kawardha
Kawardha
Kawardha

Dhamtari

Gariyaband
Gariyaband
Gariyaband

Mahasamund
Mahasamund
Mahasamund
Mahasamund
Mahasamund

Mahasamund

Balodabazar

Balodabazar

Unit No. and Name

3
432 Bhadsena

433 Khujji
435 Aasara
434 Rajnandgaon
437 Churiyakala

458 Salhewara

385 Motimpur
384 BhimBhori
376 Lalpur
373 Khadia
372 Mahli
600 Pandaria

879 Borai

902 Mainpur
901 Chindola
882 Fingeshwar

789 Kolda
806 Charbhata
816 Sankra
818 Pirda
823 Chandrakhuri
833 Bichhiya

848 Raipur, 847
Kharora, 846 Tilda

859 Baldakuchar

Name of Society

4
Bhadsena

Khujji
Aasara
Dongargaon
Salhetola
Total
Salhewara
Total
Motimpur
KoylarJhori
Lalpur
Khadia
Singhari
Pandaria
Total
Borai
Total
Mainpurkala
Mainpur Khurd
Jamgaon
Total
Kolda
Charbhata
Deori
Pirda
Chandrakhuri
Bichhiya
Total

Arang, Kharora,
Tilda

Baldakuchar,
Saiyabhata

Estimated
Quantity(In
Standard Bags)
5

1600
1300

700

1300

900

5800
2300
2300
1400
1700
1500
1700
1100
1300
8700

800

800

1200
1000
1100
3300

900

500

500

1100

700

1000
4700

900

1800



505
518

524
528
535
540

564
565
567
569

576
578
585
587
589

591
592
599
605
606
608

625
636
637
650
651
657
661
664
671
673
675
681

Balodabazar

Balodabazar

Bilaspur
Bilaspur
Bilaspur
Bilaspur

Janjgir-Champa
Janjgir-Champa
Janjgir-Champa
Janjgir-Champa

Raigarh
Raigarh
Raigarh
Raigarh
Raigarh

Raigarh
Raigarh
Raigarh
Raigarh
Raigarh
Raigarh

Dharamjaigarh
Dharamjaigarh
Dharamjaigarh
Dharamjaigarh
Dharamjaigarh
Dharamjaigarh
Dharamjaigarh
Dharamjaigarh
Dharamjaigarh
Dharamjaigarh
Dharamjaigarh
Dharamjaigarh

805 Khairaa

842 Saloni, 845 Simga

605 Bilaspur
603 Tingipur
540 Belgahana
539 Pudu

609 Akaltara
582 Umreli
613 Pahariya
611 Beltukri

680 lendhra
682 Barmkela
677 Jamgaon
678 Kotarliya

674 Raigarh, 673
Bhupdeopur

669 Kharsia
670 Gurda
671 Rabo

651 Aamlidih
650 Gharghoda
643 Dhaurabhata

666 Chall
630 Turtura
638 Jamuna

635 Mukdega
637 Keshla
634 Lailunga
624 Rupunga
627 Sisringa
633 Gahnajharia
620 Khamhar
622-Boro
621 Jamrga

Sonpur
Rohansi, Simga
Total
Bilha
Tingipur
Amali
Pudu
Total
Akaltara
Champa
Pahariya
Khisora
Total
Bishnupali, Tousir
Baramkela
Kukurda, Jamgaon
Tilga, Kotarlia
Patrapali,
Bhupdeopur
Kharsia
Gurda
Taraimal, Rabo
Aamlidih
Samaruma
Dhourabhata
Total
Khedapali
Turtura
Libra
Mukdega
Jhagarpur
Pahadludeg, Lailunga
Narkalo
Sisringa
Gahnajharia
Chunchunidand
Boro
Kindha
Total

500
800
4000
700
900
800
1100
3500
1900
500
1300
1300
5000
1400
700
1900
1500

1400

1100
700
1600
900
800
1500
13500
800
900
2400
1300
1600
2300
900
2600
1000
1500
2500
1700
19500



684
685

722
723
724

726

729
730
733
743
744
747
763

766

768
770

772

793

794

800
801A
801B
803B
804A
804B
805A
805B

806
807
808
809
812B
816

Korba
Korba

Katghora
Katghora
Katghora

Katghora

Katghora
Katghora
Katghora
Katghora
Katghora
Katghora
Katghora

Jashpur Nagar

Jashpur Nagar
Jashpur Nagar

Jashpur Nagar

Manendragarh
Manendragarh
Manendragarh
Manendragarh
Manendragarh
Manendragarh
Manendragarh
Manendragarh
Manendragarh
Manendragarh

Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea

Korea

582 Umreli
581 Sohagpur

535 Murli
534 Utarda
559 Bhilai Bazar
558 Hardi Bazar, 556
Deepka
555 Ranjana
554 Chaitma
530 Buxabhi
554 Chaitma
557 Sumendha
549 Tanakhar
522 Sirmina

617 Pathalgaon, 616

614 Bagbahar
592 Konpara

591 Ankira

1086 Ghutra
1079 Kelhari
1075 Janakpur
1075 Janakpur
1075 Janakpur
1074 Barhori
1073 Markhohi
1073 Markhohi
1073 Markhohi.
1073 Markhohi.

1090 Khadgawan

1089 Banjaridand

1090 Khadgawan
1088 Koda
1084 Patna
1082 Sonhat

Umreli
Sohagpur
Total
Murli
Utarda
Mudapar, Birda

Hardi Bazar, Deepka

Tiwarta
Bandhakahar
Buxahi
Manikpur
Banki
Tanakhar
Sirmina
Total
Pathalgoan, Ludega

Bagbahar
Ganjiadih, Konpara
Sagjor, Ankira
Total
Ghutra
Kachhaud
Kanjiya
Janakpur
Janakpur
Belgaon
Januwa
Januwa
Madisarai
Madisarai
Total
Sakda
Pondi
Khadgawan
Koda
Jamgahana (Khanda)
Sonhat
Total

900
700
1600
1500
1100
1100

1000

800
600
900
800
500
2000
2500
12800
1300
2200
2400
1700
7600
3000
2200
2600
2000
1400
1800
1500
1500
2700
1700
20400
1800
2000
1200
1300
1300
2500
10100



826
827
856

857
858B
875B
876A
876B
87TTA
877B
878A
878B

888
891A
891B
892A
892B
893A
894A
894B
894C
895A
895B
896A
896B
897B
900A

903

905
907A
908A
908B
909A
909B
910A
910B
911A
911B

Surguja
Surguja

Surguja

Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur

Balrampur

1095 Pratapgarh
1092 Rakeli
1093 Lundra

1072 Rajpur
1072 Rajpur
1064 Manikpur
1063 Ramanujganj
1063 Ramanujgan
1062 Mahavirganj
1062 Mahabirganj
1062 Mahabirganj
1062 Mahabirganj
1053 Chalgali
1061 Dhamni
1061 Dhamni
1060 Sanawal
1060 Sanawal
1060 Sanawal
1060 Sanawal
1060 Sanawal
1060 Sanawal
1059 Pachawal
1059 Pachawal
1059 Pachawal
1059 Pachawal
1058 Dindo
1057 Karamdhiha
1056 Wadrafnagar
1056 Wadratnagar
1050 Beto
1049 Raghunathnagar
1049 Raghunathnagar
1049 Raghunathnagar
1049 Raghunathnagar
1049 Raghunathnagar
1049 Raghunathnagar
1049 Raghunathnagar
1049 Raghunathnagar

Petla
Darima
Parsa
Total
Parsaguri
Rajpur
Vijay Nagar
Ramanujganj
Ramanujganj
Mahabirganj
Mahabirganj
Chhatwa
Chhatwa
Shardapur
Trikunda
Trikunda
Ramchandrapur
Ramchandrapur
Dolangi
Sanawal
Sanawal
Sanawal
Pachawal
Pachawal
Sundarpur
Sundarpur
Dindo
Karamdhiha
Wadrafnagar
Mahewa
Beto
Raghunathnagar
Raghunathnagar
Bagainar
Bagainar
Gudru
Gudru
Balangi
Balangi
Total

3100
2100
2000
7200
2700
1600
2500
2300
2900
2100
1500
1700
1400
2700
1300
2300
1900
1500
1500
2600
3300
2500
2500
2400
2100
2500
3000
3000
2100
2600
1400
1300
2100
1900
2300
3600
3800
2300
3100
80300



832
836
838
841
842

843
844
881
884
885
887
913A

Surajpur
Surajpur
Surajpur
Surajpur

Surajpur

Surajpur
Surajpur
Surajpur
Surajpur
Surajpur
Surajpur

Surajpur

Grand Total

1103 Premnagar
1107 Lainga
1103 Premnagar
1108 Ketka

1109 Surajpur, 1112
Bhaiyathan

1110 Kapsara
1091 Bankipur
1051 Govindpur
1052 Pratappur
1052 Pratappur
1054 Rewati
1046 Biharpur

140

Premnagar

Mahangai

Kanakpur
Jainagar

Surajpur, Bhaiyathan

Songara
Kalyanpur
Govindpur
Ganeshpur
Pratappur

Rewati

Biharpur

Total
Lots

3000
1100
1700
1100

2800

1500
1200
2500
2700
2500
1600
2200
23900

235000



